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DEVELOPING GREEN AREA BY DDA NO
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of acquired land/pieces of land by the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) post 1998 in Delhi for developing and maintaining green areas;

(b) the details of the amount allotted and spent by DDA to maintain these green areas during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the present status of the said piece of land;

(d) whether these pieces of green land has been partly or entirely encroached upon; and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken/being taken to remove encroachment from these pieces of green land?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has reported that a total of land measuring 350.24 acres has been developed as green by Horticulture Department of Delhi Development Authority post 1998 in Delhi for maintaining green areas.

(b)to(d): DDA has further reported that a total amount of Rs.156.04 lacs has been spent out of allotted amount of Rs.1191.71 lacs and these pieces of green land are free from encroachments.

(e): Does not arise in view of answer at (b) to (d) above.
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